

#### Mt. Diablo High School 2450 Grant Street Concord, CA 94520



### Red Devil Scuffle Frosh/Soph/JV/Girls Invitational

Mt. Diablo High School will be hosting a Frosh/Soph/JV/Girls tournament during this 2021 -

2022 season. There will be three divisions for the Boys – Frosh (New Wrestlers), Soph (1–2

years experience), and JV (Experienced Wrestlers); Girls will be in their own brackets. Snack bar

will be on-site with breakfast and lunch. To guarantee your team a spot, please fill out both the

RSVP link (first), e-mail back your contract (second), and send in your payment.

We are limiting wrestler capacity to 350 to finish at a reasonable time!

Important Information		
RSVP Link: <u>Red Devil Scuffle RSVP</u> or <u>https://forms.gle/LbonsToRKHf4QkWr6</u>		
Location: Mt. Diablo High School – 2450 Grant Street, Concord, CA 94520		
<b>Date:</b> Saturday, January 22 <sup>nd</sup> , 2022.		
Weigh-Ins: Begin at 7:00am-8:00am, up to 4 scales on-site – Please bring your Alpha Sheets; and groomed!		
Coaches Meeting: 8:45am for briefing on overall day.		
Start Time: 9:00am first whistle until the last bout.		
Mats: 4-5 mats, in connected big and small gym next door to each other.		
Weights: Pooled in 8-man bracketed groups.		
<b>Divisions:</b> Frosh (New Wrestlers), Soph (1–2 year experience), JV (Experienced Wrestlers), and Girls.		
Awards: Medals $1^{st} - 3^{rd}$ Place.		
Entry Fee: \$200 for up to 15 wrestlers, \$15 extra per wrestler if you have more than 15. Small teams, please		
contact Coach Andy for entry fee cost. Entry fee include bands for two coaches and one stat keeper.		
Hospitality Room: A wide variety including breakfast, lunch, and snacks. Available all day for coaches.		
Gate: \$8 for adults; \$3 for Youth (12 and under), Seniors (Age 65+) and Students.		
Parking: There are 4 lots. Recommended to park closest to the tennis courts on the Boys' Side Gymnasium.		
The in any Will be an either along the international states in the second		

**Trainer:** Will be on site, please bring your own athletic tape just in case!

Contact for Questions: Andy Huynh (925) 698-1340; E-Mail: mountdiablowrestling@gmail.com

Please send payment to the following by Friday, January 7<sup>th</sup>, 2022:

Mt. Diablo Athletics - Wrestling (ATTN: Andy Huynh/Mt. Diablo Wrestling)

2450 Grant Street

Concord, CA 94520





## ACCEPTS THE INVITATION TO THE 2022 RED DEVIL SCUFFLE WRESTLING TOURNAMENT, TO BE HELD AT MT. DIABLO HIGH SCHOOL 2450 GRANT STREET, CONCORD, CA 94520 ON **JANUARY 22<sup>ND</sup>, 2022**. WE WILL HONOR THE PAYMENT TERMS OF THE CONTRACT, SPECIFICALLY, THE ENTRY FEE AND UNDERSTAND THAT THERE IS NO REFUND UNLESS THE TOURNAMENT IS CANCELLED. **ENTRY FEE DEADLINE IS FRIDAY, JANUARY 7<sup>TH</sup>, 2022**.

ONE TEAM: \$200 up to 15 wrestlers; \$15 extra each if over 15.

SMALL TEAMS: Please contact Coach Andy.

## WRESTLERS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED. NO EXCEPTIONS.

Please E-Mail your completed contract to mountdiablowrestling@gmail.com

School:	School Phone #:
Coach's Name:	Coach's Phone #:
Coach's E-Mail:	Signature of Attendance:

# BY ENTERING THIS TOURNAMENT, YOU AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Release & Indemnification Agreement: For good and valuable consideration, as the entrant acting on behalf of the named participants and affiliated persons in the Red Devil Scuffle wrestling event sponsored by Mt. Diablo High School, the entrant, acting on behalf of the named and affiliated forever releases and discharges Mt. Diablo High School and its employees and volunteers and the Mt. Diablo Unified School District from all claims, demands, losses, costs, expenses, suits, damages, obligations, liabilities, causes of action and judgment whatsoever, in law or in equity, which the entrant acting on behalf of the named and affiliated persons, has, had or ever will have, by reason of any matter, cause or thing whatsoever arising out of participation or involvement in this event. The entrant, acting on behalf of the named and affiliated persons, agrees to and does hereby assume any and all risks of personal injury to the named participants, whatsoever, and damages to property, caused by or arising out of involvement in this event.